As variances between the forecast and actual margin are captured in the Flow-through deferral 2

account, the resulting revenue requirement impacts are returned to or recovered from customers 3

through the amortization of the Flow-through deferral account in subsequent years.  In other 4

words, customers are kept whole for any gross load forecast variances with the deferral account. 5

With regard to the request for revised Schedules 1 and 17 through 19 for each scenario in a 6

functional excel spreadsheet, as the financial schedules provided in Section 11 are system-7

generated, there is not a readily available working excel model to provide the requested 8

information.  It would require extensive effort to manually create the requested functional excel 9

models for each scenario for each of the four financial schedules.  However, in order to be 10

responsive, FBC has created the attached excel spreadsheets (please refer to Attachment 8.1.1) 11

with the requested schedules for each scenario but without any functional formulas for other 12

revenue requirement items such as load forecast, power supply, O&M, depreciation, amortization, 13

taxes, financing costs, etc. 14

  15

2022

10%

Decrease

5%

Decrease

No

Change

5%

Increase

10%

Increase

Revenues at Existing Rates ($millions) 353.130   368.513   383.895   399.278   414.660

Power Purchase Expense ($millions) 125.357   134.568   143.779   152.990   162.201

Revised Margin ($millions) 227.773   233.945   240.116   246.288   252.459

Rate Impact:

Deficiency at 3.46% Rate Change 13.295   13.295   13.295   13.295   13.295

Increase (Decrease) in Deficiency 12.343   6.171   -   (6.171)   (12.343)

Revised Deficiency (Surplus) 25.638   19.466   13.295   7.124   0.952

Revenues at Existing Rates 353.130   368.513   383.895   399.278   414.660

Rate Increase (Decrease) 7.26% 5.28% 3.46% 1.78% 0.23%

FortisBC Inc. (FBC or the Company)

Annual Review for 2022 Rates (Application)

Submission Date:

October 5, 2021

Response to British Columbia Utilities Commission (BCUC) Information Request (IR) No. 1 Page 22

D. POWER SUPPLY 1

9.0 Reference: POWER SUPPLY 2

Exhibit B-2, Section 4.8–4.9, pp. 32–33 3

Wheeling Expense and Water Fees 4

In Table 4-5 of the Application, FBC presents the Approved 2021, Projected 2021 and 5

Forecast 2022 Wheeling Expenses as follows: 6

 7

9.1 Please explain, in detail, the factors that led to the increased wheeling expense 8

forecasts for 2021 and 2022, respectively. As part of the response, please explain 9

the factors that led to an increase in the wheeling expense forecasts for Okanagan 10

Point of Interconnection on Line 2 of Table 4-5 and the “Other” on Line 8 of Table 11

4-5 categories.  12

  13

Response: 14

FBC’s 2021 Projected Total Wheeling Expense increased over 2021 Approved primarily due to 15